ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 4

March 30, 2000 - Offered by Representative Wood.

At the	locations in	dicated,	amend	the	bill	as	fol	lows:
--------	--------------	----------	-------	-----	------	----	-----	-------

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 13: after "windshield" insert "or if lamps that are automatically activated whenever the vehicle is started are in use".
- **2.** Page 4, line 6: after "or" insert "<u>, subject to the exceptions contained in s.</u>

 5 347.06 (1m),".
- 3. Page 4, line 9: after "or" insert ", subject to the exceptions contained in s.
 347.06 (1m),".
- Page 4, line 10: delete the material beginning with "except" and ending with "windshield," on line 12.
- 5. Page 4, line 21: after "or" insert ", subject to the exceptions contained in s.
 347.06 (1m),".
- **6.** Page 4, line 22: delete the material beginning with "<u>. except</u>" and ending with "windshield" on line 23.

- 7. Page 5, line 5: after "or" insert ", subject to the exceptions contained in s.
 347.06 (1m),".
- 3 **8.** Page 5, line 8: after "or" insert ", subject to the exceptions contained in s. 4 347.06 (1m),".
- 9. Page 5, line 9: delete the material beginning with ". except" and ending with
 "windshield" on line 10.
- 7 **10.** Page 5, line 21: after "or" insert ", subject to the exceptions contained in 8 s. 347.06 (1m).".
- 9 **11.** Page 6, line 2: after "or" insert ", subject to the exceptions contained in s. 347.06 (1m).".

11 (END)